Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd Privacy Policy

We, at Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd, value the privacy of the visitors we receive at all our offices, including the Corporate Office, Factory, or any other Offices across India, as well as on our website - www.alcobrew.com, and those who respond to our advertisements or send emails. This Privacy Policy outlines the information we collect and how it is used, helping to understand when and how personal data is collected, used, disclosed, and protected.

Network Security

Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd deploys physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards, and uses robust encryption technologies to protect personal information against all possible vulnerabilities when requesting information about our data. However, Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd has no control over the security of other sites on the internet that users might visit, interact with, or from which they buy products or services. To prevent unauthorized access to user account information, users are advised to keep their username, password, and other access information confidential and choose passwords that are not easily guessable.

Personal Information

Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd does not collect any personal information other than the information required by the HR Department. The Company does not share, disclose, or sell any personal information collected through alcobrew.com with any unaffiliated company, and it restricts the disclosure of CPNI (Customer Proprietary Network Information) for providing or marketing our products. As this information is critical to our business, it will be treated like our other assets in the context of a merger, sale, or any other corporate reorganization or legal proceeding.

How We Use the Collected Information

Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd uses the collected information, such as postal and email addresses, to enable seamless communication, provisioning, and billing of services. It is important to note that we may provide personally identifiable information in response to legal demands and when we believe that disclosing this information is necessary to identify, contact, or take legal action against individuals who may be endangering public safety or interfering with Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd's property, services, or the use of them by our customers or others.

Internal Business Use

We use personal information in many aspects of our business operations, including:

- Delivering the services.
- Identifying you when you contact us.
- Billing and collecting payments.
- Ensuring creditworthiness for continued service.
- Determining appropriate state and local payment of taxes.
- Protecting our rights or property.
- Enforcing the terms of any agreements or terms of service.
- Communicating about your account and the services or products you use.
- Responding to your requests.

Any violation of the Policy shall be reported to Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd. via email, or the contact information provided on our website - www.alcobrew.com.

External Data Business Use

The HR Department is the custodian of personal data of the employees of the Company. In case of any requirement for sharing the information of any employee with anyone outside the Company, approval will be sought by the HR Department from MD/DMD.

Personal consent from the concerned employee will be required if the said information is being shared with any entity other than the one required by the law of the land.

The Company may be interested in outsourcing certain services pertaining to employees, which may require sharing sensitive employee information with the service provider. Under such circumstances, the Company will enter into a non-disclosure agreement (NDA) with the outsourcing partner.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

Alcobrew Distilleries India Ltd reserves the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time at its sole and absolute discretion, without any notice. Any amendment or modification is effective when posted, and any use of our services after the amendment will be considered acceptance of the changes.